05-29-2001



101731141

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cybercash, Inc.	Name: Verisign, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 505 Huntmar Drive	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170	
Corporation-State Other		
- Caroli	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership	
. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Eric von Vorys	<u> </u>	
nternal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_415	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11921 Rockville Pike	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20852	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE /	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.		
Eric von Vorys	5/17/01	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages industry copy	ignature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0686

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO./REGISTRATION NO.
CYBERCASH	74/564,851
CYBERCASH	74/565,221
CYBERCASH E-COMMERCE. SIMPLY. (& Design)	75/757,396
CYBERCASH E-COMMERCE. SIMPLY. (& Design)	75/757,395
CYBERCOIN	2,070,703
CYBERWALLET	75/015,129
E-COMMERCE SIMPLY.	75/681,261
E-COMMERCE SIMPLY	75/681,262
FRAUDPATROL	76/077,869
INSTABUY	2,365,181
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN ("CC")	2,187,351
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN ("CIRCLE WITH ARROW")	2,335,638
PAYNOW	2,328,245
PAY NOW SECURE ELECTRONIC CHECK SERVICE	2,186,650
THE CYBER FRIDGE	2,067,236

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CYBERCASH, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), located at 2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 430, Reston, Virginia, United States of America, 22091, and VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), located at 505 Huntmar Drive, Harndon, Virginia, United States of America, 20170, are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated		
WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S and foreign trademarks and service marks and the applications, registrations and common law rights related thereto, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively the "Trademarks"); and		
WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignor desires by means of this Assignment of Trademarks to assign, convey and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's trademarks, including (i) all of the Assignor's common law trademarks as now or previously used in connection with the Business (as defined in the Agreement), and (ii) all registrations and applications for registration of any of the same, together with the good will of the business associated with those trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.		
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the term or terms for which said Trademarks have been registered as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, including all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Trademarks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 4 day of May, 2001.		
CYDERCASH, INC. Assignor		
State of Vugarial State of Jacquisa SS County of Jacquisa		
On this		
Novary Public My Commission Expires: 07.31.03		

CyberCash, Inc., US Trademark Assignment2-1 V3.doc Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0688

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

CyberCash, Inc. - List of Trademarks Assigned

Country	Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.
United States	AGILE WALLET	Common Law
United States	BILLER DIRECT	Common Law
United States	CYBER-CASH	2,183,077
	(by assignment from David Chaum)	
United States	CYBERCASH	74/564,851
United States	CYBERCASH	74/565,221
United States	CYBERCASH E-COMMERCE.	75/757,396
	SIMPLY. (& Design)	
United States	CYBERCASH E-COMMERCE.	75/757,395
	SIMPLY. (& Design)	
United States	CYBERCOIN	2,070,703
United States	CYBERCREDIT	Common Law
United States	CYBERGOLD	Common Law
United States	CYBERSET	Common Law
United States	CYBERWALLET	75/015,129
United States	DIGITAL DEBIT CARD	Common Law
United States	E-COMMERCE.	75/681,261
	SIMPLY.	
United States	E-COMMERCE.	75/681,262
	SIMPLY.	
United States	FRAUDPATROL	76/077,869
United States	INSTABUY	2,365,181
United States	INTERWALLET	Common Law
United States	MARKET PAYMENTS SERVICE	Common Law
United States	MINIPAYMENTS SERVICE	Common Law
United States	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN ("CC")	2,187,351
United States	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,335,638
	("CIRCLE WITH ARROW")	
United States	MONEY MESSAGING	Common Law
United States	MONEY PAYMENTS SERVICE	Common Law
United States	PAYNOW	2,328,245
United States	PAY NOW SECURE ELECTRONIC	2,186,650
	CHECK SERVICE	
United States	PERSONAL PAYMENTS SERVICE	Common Law
United States	SECURE INTERNET PAYMENT	Common Law
	SERVICE	
United States	SUPERSET	Common Law
United States	THE CYBER FRIDGE	2,067,236

CyberCash, Inc., US Trademark Assignment V2 Schedule A Page 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/2001 REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0689